

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

CITY OF PALOS HILLS
 2022 STREET PROGRAM
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 220263)

BID TABULATION
 DATE: JULY 13, 2022

ITEM NUMBER	PAY ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Gallagher Asphalt Corp.		K-Five		Lindhal Bros.	
					UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	22	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00
2	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS	CU YD	240	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,120.00
3	20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	240	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,120.00
4	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	720	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,080.00
5	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	50	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	18,240	\$ 0.75	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 182.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 182.40
7	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1,592	\$ 90.00	\$ 143,280.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 146,464.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 159,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 151,240.00
8	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5., N50	TON	2,858	\$ 95.00	\$ 271,510.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 302,948.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 331,528.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 305,806.00
9	40602978	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 9.5, N50	TON	1,081	\$ 90.00	\$ 97,290.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 139,449.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 125,396.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 109,181.00
10	44300100	AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	SQ YD	24,420	\$ 3.00	\$ 73,260.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 63,492.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 63,247.80	\$ 2.35	\$ 57,387.00
11	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5-INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	19,280	\$ 8.50	\$ 163,880.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 160,024.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 154,240.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 269,920.00
12	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (CITY FURNISH)	SQ FT	360	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,040.00
13	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	24,420	\$ 3.50	\$ 85,470.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 83,028.00	\$ 5.28	\$ 128,937.60	\$ 5.50	\$ 134,310.00
14	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	920	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,600.00
15	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	17,730	\$ 2.50	\$ 44,325.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 49,644.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 53,190.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,546.00
16	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	1,223	\$ 60.00	\$ 73,380.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 83,164.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,805.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 56,258.00
17	60266600	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	10	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,850.00
18	60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	885	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 23,010.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 27,435.00
19	60602500	CONCRETE GUTTER, TYPE A	FOOT	735	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 24,990.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 26,460.00
20	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1,050	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 892.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 892.50
21	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	1,340	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 2,264.60	\$ 1.69	\$ 2,264.60
22	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	542	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,130.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 6.73	\$ 3,647.66	\$ 6.73	\$ 3,647.66
23	78001150	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	200	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,020.00
24	78001180	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 448.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 408.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 408.00
25	X0800006	PREPARATION OF BASE (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	7,960	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,920.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 9,552.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 15,760.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,940.00
26	X3580300	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR (SPECIAL)	TON	360	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,760.00
27	X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	67	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,340.00
28	X4022000	TEMPOARAY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
29	X4023000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
30	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
31	Z0019600	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 131.74	\$ 658.70
32	NA	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B (SPECIAL)	TON	175	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 44.06	\$ 7,710.50
33	NA	BRICK PAVER DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	67	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,390.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 16,281.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,715.00
34	NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	1,665	\$ 37.50	\$ 62,437.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 79,920.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 79,920.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 69,930.00
35	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	780	\$ 60.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 63,960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 37,440.00
36	NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, FULL DEPTH	SQ YD	7,200	\$ 6.50	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 50,400.00
37	NA	PARKWAY RESTORATION - SODDING	SQ YD	4,583	\$ 15.00	\$ 68,745.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 41,247.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 74,473.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 64,162.00
38	NA	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (HI-EARLY STRENGTH)	SQ YD	470	\$ 90.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 55,460.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 49,350.00
39	NA	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	23	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12,650.00
40	NA	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME & GRATE	EACH	7	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 6,895.00
41	NA	STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00
42	NA	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 60,775.00	\$ 60,775.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
					TOTAL COST:	\$ 1,514,507.50		\$ 1,541,020.00		\$ 1,591,667.11		\$ 1,597,399.36